
 Intersemester Program 

Information and advice for winter/summer school 

 
 

o The University of Technology of Troyes 

The UTT is a public institution that depends directly on the French Ministry of Higher Education, Research and Technology. It has the 

advantage to combine all the assets of the engineering “Grandes Ecoles” and those of universities. It develops simultaneously and 

coherently three missions: education, research and transfer of technology. The campus is located next to a sports complex, at the heart of 

the “Technopole de l’Aube en Champagne”, less than five kilometres from the city center. 

 



o Troyes and the region 

An hour and a half from Paris by road or rail, Troyes, once the regional seat of power for the Counts of Champagne, is a city rich in art and 

history. The old city center has kept intact its medieval architecture with its half-timbered houses and Champagne checkerboard façades 

of alternating dark-red and chalk bricks. 

 

 

 

 

 



o 4/5 weeks intensive course from July 30th to August 30th 2019

Get 10 ECTS credits in 4 weeks: French as a Foreign 
Language (4 ECTS credits), Project-Management 
courses (6 ECTS credits - taught in English). 
And get to know more about the UTT, Troyes and 
the Champagne region with the different visits 
and activities! 

 
DRAFT CALENDAR OF CLASSES AND ACTIVITIES (subject to changes) 

 
Week 1 Tuesday  July   30 Official arrival day 
               Wednesday July  31 Official arrival day  
               Thursday       August  01 Welcome meeting, presentation and visit of UTT 
               Friday            August  02 Administrative procedures 
               Saturday  August  03 Visit of Troyes City Center 
               Sunday  August  04 Free Time 
 
Week 2 Monday  August  05 French test 
               Tuesday  August  06 First classes 
               Wednesday August  07 Classes - Evening: Dinner “BBQ” 
               Thursday  August  08 Classes  
               Friday  August  09 Classes 
                      Saturday  August  10 Trip: Day at the lake 

              Sunday  August  11 Free Time 

 

Week 3 Monday  August  12 Classes 
                      Tuesday  August  13 Classes  

               Wednesday  August  14 Classes 

               Thursday  August  15 Public Holidays- Closure of the UTT 

               Friday  August  16 Closure of the UTT 

               Saturday  August  17 Free Time 

               Sunday  August  18 Free Time 

 

Week 4 Monday  August  19 Classes 

               Tuesday  August  20 Classes  

               Wednesday August  21 Classes- International Dinner 

               Thursday  August  22 Classes  

               Friday  August  23 Classes  

…………..Saturday  August  24 Trip: Champagne testing+ Restaurant+ Visit of a medieval city 

…………..Sunday  August  25 Free Time 

 

Week 5 Monday  August  26 Classes 

…………..Tuesday  August  27 Classes 

…………..Wednesday August  28 Classes 

…………..Thursday  August  29 Classes  

…………..Friday  August  30 Last classes – Final exams (end of the program)  

 



                  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

REGISTRATION: 
Students are registered to the activities upon payment that has to be done upon arrival and 
before the registration deadline stated under each activity (places are limited).  

CANCELLATION: 
Refund won’t be possible in case students decide to drop out or miss any activity or trip unless 
they can provide a medical certificate. 

 

 

August 10th: Day at the “Forêt d’Orient”’s lake 

 

50€ -All included: Canoe / sailing and beach activities during all the day and barbecue for lunch. 

 

August 24th: Champagne cellar, restaurant and visit of a medieval city 

    

50€ (price to be confirmed): Visit of a champagne cellar AND French restaurant in Provins AND Visit of Provins (Unesco’s 

world heritage list) a medieval fair town - guided visit of the old town. 

 

August 07th and 21st: Dinners 
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- “Barbecue” dinner: typical meal of French people during summer with grilled meat and bread 
sandwiches (5€ /person). 

-  “International” dinner: every student and participant have to cook a meal typical of the home country 
represented and every meal is shared (personal expenses). 
 

 

o Official arrival dates to attend the “Intersemester short programs (August and Jan-Feb) 

Official arrival days: July 30th and 31th 2019! 

Details about our PICK UP OFFER online! No exceptions, no other offer, students MUST respect the conditions 

mentioned on the web page. 

A package with local information including maps, tourist info, complete and detailed schedule of the program, 

etc., will be given to participants upon arrival in Troyes.  

o Insurance 

The International Center will help you to get the required insurances, which are MANDATORY to live in France. 

Information about insurance is given to the students by e-mail (more details online). 

o Arranging accommodation 

The UTT can book accommodation for students coming from partner universities (more details online).  

 

o For students who only attend  intensive French classes :  
  

 

 

Near from UTT, the Centre Sportif de l’Aube (CSA) gather in one place: accomodation, food service, work rooms, 
sports equipments. Each room has its own bathroom (sink, shower, toilets). No kitchen in the rooms, but a 
restaurant is available. 

 

More information? 

Contact us 

incoming@utt.fr 

 

 

https://www.utt.fr/international/study-at-utt/welcome-upon-arrival/
https://www.utt.fr/international/study-at-utt/practical-information/
https://www.utt.fr/international/study-at-utt/accommodation/
mailto:incoming@utt.fr

